NATI ONAL RATIROAD ADJUSTMENT BOARD
Award Number 22529
TH RDDIVISION Docket Nunber M 22715
Paul C. Carter, Referee

(Brot herhood of Maintenance of Wy Employes
PARTIES TO DISPUTE:

(St. Louis-San Francisco Railway Company

STATEMENT OF CLAI M r?l aimof the System Conmttee of the Brotherhood
that:

_ ~ (1) The dism ssal of Trackman-Driver Stephen G Grantham was
without just and sufficient cause and exceedingly disproportionate to the
of fense with which charged (System File B-1496-1).

(2) Gaimnt Grantham shal| be reinstated tc service and
ext ended a11 other benefits and renedies prescribed in Rule 91(b)(6)."

OPINION OF BOARD: Caimant entered Carrier's service August 5, 1974,
and was | ast assigned to Track Gang No. 113,

(O athe, Kansas. On Septenmber 14, 1977, the nenbers of the gang-were
instructed by the foreman to report for work at 6:00 A M, on Septenber 15,
duehto an energency condition existing on the main |ine caused by a
washout . ,

Caimant did not report for work on Septenber 15. He was
dismssed fromthe service by the foreman, At the request of the
Organi zation a formalinvestigation was conducted on Septenber 28, 1977,
and claimnt's dismssal was confirmed on Cctober 3, 1977.

Based on our careful review of the entire record, includi n? the
transcript of the investigation conducted on Septenber 28, 1977, we find
no proper basis for interfering with the discipline inposed. C ainant
had been suspended for two days in June, 1977, for a simlar offense,

i. e., absenting himself from duty w thout proper authority. Apparently
the discipline previously admnistered did not serve its intended

purpose.

The claimw |l be deni ed.
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FINDINGS. The Third Division of the Adjustnent Board, upon the whole
record and all the evidence, finds and hol ds:

That the parties waived oral hearing;

That the Carrier and the Employes involved in this dispute
are respectively Carrier and Employes Within the meaning of the Railway
Labor Act, as approved June 21, 193k4;

That this Division of the Adjustnment Board has jurisdiction
over the dispute involved herein; and

That the Agreement was not viol ated.

A WARD

C ai m deni ed.

NATIONAL RAILROAD ADJUSTMENT BQARD

By Order of Third Divisien
7 {9,4
ATTEST: @W W

Executive Secretary

Dated at Chicago, Illinois, this 28th day of Septenber 1979.




